



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43775 of 2025

Amit Alias Golu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Raghvendra Prakash, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Narendra Kumar, Shiv Kumar
Maurya

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Place this case in the additional cause list on 23.03.2026.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

February 17, 2026

Lbm/-